

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance **INSURANCE COMMISSION**

## 1071 United Nations Avenue

Manila

OFFICE ORDER NO. 2015- 324
8 September 2015

Designation of Mr. Ferdinand G. A. Florendo as Officer-in-Charge SUBJECT:

of the Insurance Commission

In the exigency of service, Deputy Insurance Commissioner FERDINAND G. A. FLORENDO is hereby designated as Officer-in-Charge of the Insurance Commission on 9-11 September 2015.

As OIC, DepCom Florendo is authorized to transact business, act on matters and sign documents which are ministerial in nature and normally coursed through the Office of the Insurance Commissioner. All sensitive/important concerns should be referred to the undersigned.

In connection with the exercise of authority emanating from this Office Order, DepCom Florendo is hereby enjoined to observe relevant laws, policies, rules and regulations to ensure the legality and validity of all acts performed pursuant to this Order.

All concerned should be guided accordingly.

EMMANUEL F. DOOC Insurance Commissioner

CL:

DepCom FGAFlorendo DepCom VTChiong DepCom DMCalimag DepCom DABFuna All Divisions 201 File